Atty Docke	t No.:	20105	1US2/cyp
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	121	120/	00

01-08-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa

101573272

thed original documents or copy thereof

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Hiroshi YAMANAKA, Toshiyuki SUZUKI, and Kazunobu NAKATA

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No

- 3. Nature of Conveyance:
 - Assignment
- □ Merger
- □ Security Agreement
- □ Change of Name

□ Other

Execution Date:

December 7, 2000

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.

1048 Oaza-Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osal Address:

571-8686, Japan

Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 7, 2000

A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

- 6. Total applications and patents involved:
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
 - Enclosed
 - □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

15-0030

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 22850

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Marvin J. Spivak

Name of Person Signing

Registration Number:

24,913

Registration Number 21.12

Total number of pages including this cover sheet:

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/21/2000 EGRETCH1 00000076 09739774

02 FC:581

40.00 QP

PATENT REEL: 011393 FRAME: 0044

D	ocket No: _	

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of O	ne Dollar (\$1.00).	, and of other good	and valuable of	onsideration
paid to the undersigned inventor (hereinafter A	SSIGNOR) by:			

	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	lei good and valuable consideration
paid to the undersigned inventor (herein		_
	ushita Electric Works, L	
	loma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 5	
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt o sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIG		
entitled HIG	H FREQUENCY RELAY	
for which application for Letters Pate	ent of the United States was avec	utad an even data harawith unless
otherwise indicated below:	int of the officer states was exec	uted on even date nerewith diffess
filed on	, Serial No.	
and all Letters Patent of the United S division, renewal, substitute, reissue or be granted.		
The ASSIGNOR agrees to ex continuing, divisional, reissue or reexar connection with such applications as the	nination applications thereof and als	
or reexamination thereof or Letters Pate in every way possible in obtaining and other legal proceeding.	producing evidence and proceeding	with such interference, litigation, or
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersignment of the state of the	gned inventor(s) has(have) arrixed hi	s/ner/their signature(s).
Hiroshi Yamanaka Toshiyuki Suzuki	Hiroshi YAMANAKA	Dec. 7. 2000
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Toshiyuki Suzuki	Toshiyuki SUZUKI	Dec. 7, 2000 Dec. 7, 2000 Dec. 7, 2000
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Kazuhobu Nakata	Kazunobu NAKATA	Dec. 7, 2000
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 12/20/2000

PATENT REEL: 011393 FRAME: 0045